
SUMMARY MINUTES OF THE ARVADA LIQUOR LICENSING AUTHORITY 
REGULAR MEETING HELD NOVEMBER 12, 2009 

1. CALL TO ORDER - By Chairman Pro Tern Wolf at 5:30 p.m. 

2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE 

3. ROLL CALL OF MEMBERS 

Those present were: Rob Wolf, Alan Albrandt, Jed Ladd and Cheryl Witt 

Chairman Pro Tern Wolf moved to excuse Gus Spano from the meeting. 

The following votes were cast on the motion: 
Those voting Yes: Wolf, Albrandt, Ladd, Witt 
Those Absent: Spano 
The motion carried 

Also present were: William Barber, Senior Assistant City Attorney; Susan Gaetano, 
Licensing Investigator and Kristen Rush, Deputy City Clerk. 

4. APPROVAL OF MINUTES - October 22,2009. 

Chairman Pro Tern Wolf moved to approve the Summary of Minutes of the regular 
meeting of October 22,2009. 

The following votes were cast on the motion: 
Those voting Yes: Wolf, Albrandt, Ladd, Witt 
Those Absent: Spano 
The motion carried 

5. OLD BUSINESS - none 

6. NEW BUSINESS - none 

7. PUBLIC HEARINGS - none 

8. OTHER AUTHORITY ITEMS­

A. Issue Show Cause Order to Binker's, LLC d/b/a Binker's, 9575 West 57th Avenue 

Chairman Pro Tern Wolf moved that there is probable cause based on Arvada 
Police Department report 2009-021768 to believe Binker's, LLC d/b/a Binker's, 
9575 West 57th Avenue, Arvada, Colorado Avenue that the Licensee is in 
violation of Section 12-47-412(2)(a), covering its privilege to hold the issued 
Tavern Liquor License Number 14661, further a Notice and Order to Show Cause 
be issued to the Licensee to appear before the Liquor Licensing Authority of the 
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City of Arvada, in the Municipal Building Council Chambers, 8101 Ralston Road, 
on Thursday, December 10, 2009 at 5:30 p.m., for a violation hearing to be 
conducted in accordance with the law to show cause why the aforesaid license 
should not be suspended or revoked as by law provided, at which time the Liquor 
Authority will determine the truth of the aforesaid charges. 

The following votes were cast on the motion: 
Those voting Yes: Wolf, Albrandt, Ladd, Witt 
Those Absent: Spano 
The motion can'ied 

B. Issue Show Cause Order to Binker's, LLC d/b/a Binker's, 9575 West 57th Avenue 

Chairman Pro Tern Wolf moved that there is probable cause based on Arvada Police 
Department report 2009-022948 to believe Binker's, LLC d/b/a Binker's, 9575 West 
57th Avenue, Arvada, Colorado Avenue that the Licensee is in violation of Section 
12-47-307(1 )(a)(VI) C.R.S. (Three specifications involving the same statute) covering 
its privilege to hold the issued Tavern Liquor License Number 14661, further a Notice 
and Order to Show Cause be issued to the Licensee to appear before the Liquor 
Licensing Authority of the City of Arvada, in the Municipal Building Council 
Chambers, 8101 Ralston Road, on Thursday, December 10, 2009 at 5:30 p.m., for a 
violation hearing to be conducted in accordance with the law to show cause why the 
aforesaid license should not be suspended or revoked as by law provided, at which 
time the Liquor Authority will determine the truth of the aforesaid charges 

The following votes were cast on the motion: 
Those voting Yes: Wolf, Albrandt, Ladd, Witt 
Those Absent: Spano 
The motion carried 

9. STUDY SESSION - none 

10. REPORT FROM CITY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE - none 

11. REPORT FROM CITY CLERK'S OFFICE - none 

12. REPORT FROM POLICE DEPARTMENT - none 
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13. ADJOURNMENT - 5:35 p.m. 

ATTEST: 


